3.A of the Stock Exchange (Conduct of Trading Operations) Rules 2001.  All dealings that
take place on the SEM shall be cleared and settled through the Central Depository &
Settlement Co. Ltd (CDS) as per section 3(3) of the Securities (Central Depository, Clearing
and Settlement) Act 1996.

4.4 Summary of the Rights Attaching to the Consideration Shares

The Consideration Shares will be issued fully paid and will have the same rights and rank pari
passu in all respects with the existing Ordinary Shares.

Ordinary shares confer on the holders thereof the rights as provided under the Companies
Act 2001, i.e.:-

a) the right to one vote on a poll at a meeting of the Company on any resolution;

b) the right to an equal share in dividends authorised by the Board; and

c) the right to an equal share in the distribution of the surplus assets of the Company.

The Consideration Shares have no fixed dividend. The Directors shall, from time to time,
declare such dividends as prudent business considerations allow and depending on the
Company's medium- and long-term strategies and subject to the solvency test being satisfied.

 Current Shareholding Post Share Swap
Name No of Ordinary

Shares
Shareholding

No of Ordinary
Shares

Shareholding

Simbel Anslem Noronha 10,000 0.11% 10,000 0.09%
Lewis Noronha Delba Valleri 10,000 0.11% 10,000 0.09%
Sinhue Bosco Noronha 4,380,000 46.51% 4,380,000 37.51%
Ravi Shankar C 500,000 5.31% 500,000 4.28%
Avacare Global 3,227,500 34.27% 5,487,500 46.99%
Haider Mousa Mohammed
Mohammed

1,230,000 13.06% 1,230,000 10.53%

Heal Health Care Solutions 60,000 0.64% 60,000 0.51%
Total 9,417,500 100 11,677,500 100

 10

5 SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

5.1 Issued Capital

The issued capital of the Company as at the Last Practicable Date was 9,417,500 Ordinary
Shares of no par value.

The Consideration Shares (being 2,260,000 Ordinary Shares) when issued will represent 24%
of the existing issued share capital of the Company, and the issued capital of the Company
will be increased to 11,677,500 Ordinary Shares.

5.2 Impact on register of substantial shareholders, i.e., those having directly or
indirectly, a beneficial interest of 5% or more in the share capital of the Company,
before and after issuance of the Consideration Shares